

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s).686 /2002

State of U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Ram Sajivan & Anr.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/07/2007

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the directions dated 17th June, 2007
all Criminal Appeals upto the year 2002 are
required to be listed before the Hon'ble Court at
the earliest.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble
Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar