

<ITEM NO.118
MM

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 686 OF 2002

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SAJIVAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sehdev Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed by learned senior counsel appearing for the
State of U.P., as a last opportunity, six weeks' time is granted
to file additional documents. It is made clear that no further
adjournment shall be granted on this count.

List after six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master