

ITEM NO.101  
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2002

STATE OF U.P.

VERSUS

Appellant (s)

RAM SAJIVAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 19/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. N.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Dv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, learned counsel for the respondents resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 12.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Ratnakar Das, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State of U.P. made reply submissions till 2.45 p.m. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, learned counsel again made his submissions from 2.45 p.m. to 3.10 p.m.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(ALKA DUDEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER